CITY	OF						
	W	Α	S	Ι	L	L	A
		• ALASKA •					

Council Action:	
Approved: 🖸	Denied:
Date of Action:	8/26/19
Verified by:	balle
0	

CITY COUNCIL ACTION MEMORANDUM

AM No. 19-38: Contract Amendment To Big Dipper Construction In The Amount Of \$54,404 For The New Wasilla Police Station Secondary Access Road.

Originator: Public Works Director Date: August 5, 2019

Agenda of: August 26, 2019

8/9/2019

Route to:	Department Head	Signatur	Date,
Х	Public Works Director		39/19
Х	Finance Director	Dermansk	\$9.9
Х	Deputy Administrator	Aluc	- 8/9/19
Х	City Clerk	Janun	8/5/1

Reviewed by Mayor Bert L. Cottle:

Fiscal Impact: \square yes or \square no

Funds Available: Xyes \$54,404

Account name/number: New Police Station/110-4210-420.45-40 Attachments: Big Dipper Proposal (1 page) Project Diagram (1 page)

Summary Statement: This is an extension of the FY2020 Equipment Rental with Operator contract awarded to Big Dipper Construction through Action Memorandum No. 19-20. This work includes removing a portion of the fence line and constructing 600 feet of access road along the adjacent Mat-Su School District ballfield property. The fence will be subsequently relocated along the new access road through the Collins Construction contract for the New Police Station. This access is intended to be a private access for police vehicles only and serve as an exit east for the school district when the ballfields are being used for tournaments.

Staff Recommendation: Approve contract amendment to Big Dipper Construction in the amount of \$54,404 for the New Wasilla Police Station secondary access road.

Proposal for the Wasilla Police Station access road.					
Big Dipper Construction Inc. LICENSED • BONDED • INSURED P.O. Box 874550 • Wasilla, Alaska 99687 Office: 376-8341 • Shop: 376-8340					
Date:	8/7/2019				
Big Dipper Constru	ction Inc. provides this estimate for	r labor, ma	aterials, e	equipment to build	approx. 600' of
24' top road from t	he end of the existing road to the ga	te near th	e new po	lice station. This p	roposal includes
	he trees. All grubbing and structural				osal from
outside of the prop	osed road. Road will have a minimu	m of 24' to	op and 18	" gravel section.	
	Bid Items	QTY	Unit	Unit Price	Total
600'x24'x18" grave	l road	600	Lnft	\$ 73.79	\$ 44,277
Remove and dispos	se existing fence	600	Lnft	\$ 3.67	\$ 2,199
Clearing		1	Lsum	\$ 4,534.13	\$ 4,534
Mob/Demob		1	Lsum	\$ 3,393.08	\$ 3,393
					\$ 54,404
Exclusions:	Engineering, approvals or fees, traffic control, existing utilities, utility conflicts, testing, SWPPP, permits, bond, asphalt, leveling course, pavement markings, curb and gutter, topsoil, landscaping, gates, fencing, surveying, concrete, existing geotechincal conditions, and material import/ export.				
Inclusions:	Per bid items above				
Signature:				Date:	
Terms: Invoices are due and payable within the 15th of receipt. A service charge of 18% per annum will be computed on all amounts overdue on regular statements dates.					

			and the second se
ov.us/Html5Viewer/index.html?viewer=MSB_Parcel_Viewer 👂 * 🚔 🖒 🚺 MSN Outlook, Office, Skype,	🖚 🎝 News Radio 650 KENI Alas 👌 The Dennis Prager Show - One 🗘 The Dennis Prager Show	♀ Matanuska-Susitna Boroug × 🥥 Superion NaviLine®	↑ ★ ☆
Help			

National Joint Powers Alli... 🖪 Suggested Sites 👻 🧟 Trump's AG nominee ... 👻 🕘 Customize Links 🖉 Free Hotmail 🗿 Windows

🚯 🔹 🗊 🔹 📾 👻 Page 👻 Safety 👻 Tools 👻 🌒 👻

